Datasheet
Secure Digital (SD) Memory Card
256MB to 2GB
NLSDxxx11x-1xxHAAxxxxx
1. Overview
Netlist, the pioneer in the development of high-
density memory subsystems, is proud to offer the
Netlist High Performance SD Card, which provides

This document, specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
256MB to 2GB Secure Digital (SD) Memory Card Datasheet
3. Ordering Information
256MB to 2GB Secure Digital (SD) Memory Card
Part Number:
NLSDxxx11x-1xxHAAxxxxx
Density Commercial Temperature Part Number Industrial Temperature Part Number
256MB NLSD02511C-1SSHAA41110 NLSD02511I-1SSHAA41110
512MB NLSD05111C-1SSHAA41110 NLSD05111I-1SSHAA41110
1GB NLSD01G11C-1SSHAA42120 NLSD01G11I-1SSHAA42120
2GB NLSD02G11C-1SSHAA44140 NLSD02G11I-1SSHAA44140
4. SD Part Number Decoder
N L a b c d e f g h - p q r s t u v w x y z
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Position Property Definitions
1,2 Netlist Code NL = Netlist
3,4 Product Type SD = Secure Digital
5,6,7 Memory Capacity 025 = 256MB
051 = 512MB
01G = 1GB
02G = 2GB
8 Feature Set A 1 = SD1.1 when 9 = 1
9 Feature Set B 1 = SD1.1 when 8 = 1
10 Temperature Range I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C) C = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
11 “-“ -
12 Flash Controller 1 = S4
13 Flash Manufacturer S = Samsung
14 Flash Type S = SLC M = MLC P = Pseudo-SLC (pSLC)
15 Mount H = Horizontal
16,17 OEM Code AA = Standard Product
18 Flash Die Geometry 4 = 4x nm
3 = 3x nm
2 = 2x nm
1 = 1x nm
19 Number of CE per Flash Location 1 = 1 CE per Flash Location
2 = 2 CE per Flash Location
4 = 4 CE per Flash Location
8 = 8 CE per Flash Location
20 Number of Flash Location(s) 1 = 1 Flash Location
2 = 2 Flash Locations
4 = 4 Flash Locations
8 = 8 Flash Locations
21 Number of Die per Flash Location 1 = 1 Die per Flash Location
2 = 2 Die per Flash Location
4 = 4 Die per Flash Location
8 = 8 Die per Flash Location
22 Special Feature 0 = None (Standard Product)
Version 1v7 ©2015 Netlist, Inc. www.netlist.com Page 2 of 23
This document, specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
256MB to 2GB Secure Digital (SD) Memory Card Datasheet
Table of Contents
1. Overview .................................................................................................................................................................... 1

 Changed the part numbers based on Netlist’s new part
number scheme.
 Added Netlist’s new part number decoder.
 Added Commercial Temp.
1v6 June 17, 2013 DP  2GB specific with sector count
1v7 March 4, 2015 BR  Updated part numbers
Disclaimer of Warranties and Liability
Netlist, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to specifications and product descriptions such as, but not limited
to, numbers, parameters and other technical information contained herein at any time, with or without notice.
Netlist disclaims all warranties, express or implied, concerning the information on this datasheet. Netlist disclaims
all liability for any harm alleged to arise from the use of the information on this datasheet.
© 2015, Netlist, Inc. All rights reserved. 175 Technology, Suite 150, Irvine, CA 92618
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Memory Cards category:
Click to view products by  Netlist manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
SQF-ISDS1-8G-21C  SQF-S10M2-256G-S9E  SQF-P10M1-4G-P9C  CAE1B256GTFDWB00EAA0  1061701  CAE1B064GTFDWB00EAA0
CAE1B128GTFDWB00EAA0  LMEX1L128GG2  LMEX1L256GG2  LNEX1L016GG4  LNEX1L032GG4  LNEX1L064GG4
LMEX1L016GG2  LMEX1L032GG2  LMEX1L064GG2  SDUU1-008PDG  SDUU1-0643SG  SDUU1-1283SG  SDC2GCPGRB
SDC2GGSGRB  SDSDUN4-064G-GN6IN  SDSDUN4-128G-GN6IN  SDSDUN4-256G-GN6IN  SDSQUA4-032G-GN6IA  SDSQUA4-032G-
GN6MA  SDSQUA4-064G-GN6IA  SDSQUA4-064G-GN6MA  SDSQUA4-128G-GN6IA  SDSQUA4-128G-GN6MA  SDSQUA4-256G-
GN6MA  SDSQUA4-400G-GN6MA  SDSQUNR-032G-GN3MN  SDSQUNR-064G-GN3MN  SDSQXAO-256G-GNCZN  SDU4GCMGRB
SDUC6-002PCG  SDSDAF4-256G-I  SDSDAF4-512G-I  SDSDQAF4-032G-I  AP-CF016GKBNS-ETNRG  AP-CF002GKBNS-ETNRG
SDSDAF4-064G-I  MMM-3029-KNS  HMC-EF283  SDCFHS-016G-G46  SDCFXPS-032G-X46  SDSDB-016G-B35  SDSDQAF3-032G-I
SDSDQAF3-064G-I  SDSDQB-032G-B35